General Description
EP model contact pressure gauges with electrical contacts
are suitable for controlling and regulating process
sequences. The contact opens and closes electrical
circuits in relation to the position of the pointer on the
pressure gauge.
Contact pressure gauges with bourdon tube system are
used at process pressures of approximately 1 kg/sq.cm

SS304 (standard)
SS316 *
Ordering example: EPE1CAACAA-0000 (with standard selection)
** ** * *
Range **
Engineering Unit**
Kg/sq.cm A
Bar B
KPA C
Dual scale Kg/sq.cm-Psi D
Dual scale Bar-Psi E
Model   EP
*
Dial Size
100 mm (4”)  E
150 mm (6”)  F
Direct bottom  1
Lower back  2
Surface bottom  4
Mountings
Connection Size
1/4"   A
3/8"   B
1/2"   C
M20X1.5P  1
Connection type
NPT (M)   A
BSP (M)   B
BSPT (M)  C
Metric thread (M)  M
** *
CONTACT
1 NO Single contact A
1 NC Single contact B
1 NO 1 NC Double contact C
1 NC 1 NO Double contact D
2 NO Double contact E
2 NC Double contact F
1 SPDT Single pole double
throw G
Others please specify
Bourdon and Socket
SS316L (standard)
SS316
Monel*
Movement
SS304 (standard)
SS316
Pointer
Micrometer pointer
(standard)
Window
Polycarbonate glass
(standard)
Optional Features
Accuracy 1 % (contact accuracy 2.5%)
(standard)
Accuracy 0.5% (contact accuracy 2.5%)
Di-electric silicon oil case filling
5 Amps. contact rating
SS tag plate
Custom designed dial
Mirror scale dial
Seamless bourdon
Tests and Certificates
3 Point  calibration (standard)
5 point calibration
Material test certificate
NACE conformity to wetted parts
Oxygen service
EN 10204 3.1 B certification
Third party inspection
Customized testing (please specify)